Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-08-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102688	3728 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CASIANO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO Internal Address: PO BOX 362708
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: City: SAN SVAN State: PR Zip: 00936 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12 30 1996	Other Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 796, 369
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTINE > ODELL & CALABRIA	registrations involved:
Internal Address: 40.Box 190998	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00919	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 209 MUÑOZ RIVERA AVE. 16th FLOOR, POPULAR CENTER	8. Deposit account number:
City: SAN JVAN State: PR Zip: 00918	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	
V	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CASIANO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 7.2/2	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partners Corporation-State Other	City: SAN JUAN State: PR Zip: 00936-2708
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of N	ame Other
Other_CORRECTION Execution Date: 12/30/1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbe	er(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: MARTINEZ ODELL & CALABRIA	registrations involved:
Internal Address: PO BOX 190998	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00919-0998	Enclosed
OAN 30AN, 1 0ENTO NICO 30919-0990	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 209 MUÑOZ RIVERA AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
16TH FLOOR, BANCO POPULAR CENTER	o. Deposit account number:
CAN HIAN	
City: SAN JUAN State: PR Zip: 00918	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
L CARLOGA LANGUTTE NAVAGE FOR	JULY 1, 2003
CARLOS M. LAMOUTTE NAVAS, ESQ.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages included the pages inclu	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0906

MARTINEZ ODELL & CALABRIA

P.O. BOX 190998
SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00919-0998

TELEPHONE (787) 753-8914
TELEFAX (787) 753-8402
www.mocpr.com

'RITER'S DIRECT DIAL (787) 274-2988 BANCO POPULAR CENTER
SIXTEENTH FLOOR
SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00918

July 1, 2003

BY REGULAR MAIL

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignments Division Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: <u>CORRECTION REGARDING</u>
<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>
(AGENDA PARA MAMA Registration
Number 1,796,369)

To Whom It May Concern:

As per instructions given to us by your office, we provide this explanatory letter and the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

As counsel for Banco Popular de Puerto Rico (the "Bank"), we seek to rectify a situation regarding the assignment of a registered trademark. On or around December 30, 1996, Casiano Communications, Inc. (the "Borrower"), a client of the Bank, assigned to the Bank a registered trademark (the "Trademark") as collateral for certain credit facilities made available to it. The nature of the conveyance indicated on the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet by mistake indicated "Assignment" when it should have been "Security Agreement". For that reason, the parties now seek to remedy the present situation, and for such purposes, enclose: (i) a new, corrected substitute Recordation Form Cover Sheet, duly completed and executed in the manner instructed to us by your examiner, and (ii) the \$40.00 filing fee.

Should you have any questions concerning any of the foregoing, please feel free to contact me at any time at (787) 274-2988 or via e-mail to clamoutte@mocpr.com.

Cordially,

Lamoutte Navas

H:\Banco Popular\Casiano Communications, Inc\Trademarks Office-2.doc

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0907